
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07356036 

Name of Company 

Multi-Tal Limited T/A Rail Restorations North East 

l/We 

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 

3LS 

Matthew James Higgins, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, 
NE3 3LS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 27 February 2015 

a 

Signed M KL Date 27 February 2015 
wii) 

Tait Walker 

Bulman House 
Regent Centre, Gosforth Insolve! 
Newcastle upon Tyne 

“A42DCB1T* 
A24 

For Official Use | 

Ref 1001360/GSG/MJH/KP/KJ/CH 
03/03/2015 RA? 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Multi-Tal Limited T/A Rail Restorations North East 

on the 27 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name CHU US @wlust EGODMOYD Micha Worn 

Signed C JA 
/* 

Dated 23/2hes 



Multi-Tal Limited T/A Rail Restorations North East 

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & Machinery 21,931 00 NIL 

Land & Building Improvements 3,661 00 NIL 

Stock 300 00 NIL 
Book Debts 83,404 00 38,229 00 
Cash in Hand 3,060 30 3,060 30 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 41,289 30 

Signature Cal Date 24/2 



Multi-Tal Limited T/A Rail Restorations North East 

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 41,289 30 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wages & Holiday Pay 1,686 81 
RPO Wages & Holiday Pay 12,292 42 

13,979 23 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 27,310 07 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

27,310 07 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 27,310 07 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 27,310 07 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 27,310 07 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 50,008 48 

Employees PILON & Redundancy 377 26 
RPO PILON & Redundancy 24,829 34 

Directors' Loan Accounts 35,293 54 

HMRC PAYE & NIC 8,466 02 
HMRC VAT 74,724 13 

193,698 77 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (166,388 70) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (166,388 70) 

Issued and called up capital 

Rdeemable Pref Shares 125,000 00 

Ordinary Shares £1 2 00 
Ordinary B Shares £1 2 00 

125,004 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (291,392 70) 

Signature Cc vd Date T4/Li15 



ZE 
OT 

S$10z Aremugag 
‘N 3g AaTIPA 

amTYsyIO A 

Multi-Tal Limited T/A Rail Restorations North East 

Notes to the Director(s) Statement of Affairs Dated: 27 February 2015 

Piant & Machinery, Land & Building improvements 

At the last set of accounts to 31 July 2014 there was plant and machinery, land & building 

Improvements with a net book value of £25,592 These assets were sold prior to the liquidation 

This transactron will be investigated by the Liquidators as part of their normal course of 

Investigations 

Stock & Work in Progress 

The residual stock held was sold prior to the liquidation This transaction will be investigated by 

the Liquidators as part of their normal! course of investigations 

Book Debts 

At the last set of accounts to 31 July 2014 there were outstanding book debts of £83,404 The 

Company’s books and records indicate current gross book debts of £48,451 After provistons for 

bad and doubtful debts, and counterclaims following the cessation of trade, st is estimated that 

the book debts will realise £38,229 

Employees 

Employees of the Company have claims for arrears of pay, holiday pay, pay in lieu of notice and 

redundancy pay, as appropriate, following the termination of their contact 

Both arrears of pay and holiday pay rank as preferential claims subject to statutory limits 

Amounts in excess of the statutory limits together with pay tn leu of notice and redundancy pay 

rank as unsecured claims 

Employee claims have been estimated based upon information available at present Certain of 

the employee claims will be discharged through the National Insurance Fund, and the fund will 

have subrogated claims for any amounts paid to the employees 

Director Loan Accounts 

The directors are owed £35,293 in respect of their outstanding loan accounts These 

transactions will be investigated by the Liquidators as part of their normal course of 

investigations 

Prescribed Part 

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) ts a proportion of floating charge asset 

realisations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors The 

Prescribed Part applies to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003 only 

The Prescribed Part is calculated using a formula tard down in the Act as follows 

TAIT WALKER TURNAROUND AND INSOLVENCY Multi-Tal Limited T/A Rail Restorations North East Report to Creditors 

Private & Confidential — Not for publication



e 50% of the net property up to £10,000, 

¢ 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000, 

e Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000 

There is no floating charge in thts instance and so the prescribed part does not apply 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

The amounts due to trade and expense creditors are taken from the books and records of the 
Company, and are stated inclusive of VAT Inclusion does not constitute an admission that there 
is now or has been in the past any legal liability upon the Company of the whole or part of the 
amount shown 

General 

The Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the costs of administering the 
Liquidation 

oo 
TAIT WALKER TURNAROUND AND INSOLVENCY Multi-Tal Limited T/A Rail Restorations North East Report to Creditors 

Private & Confidential — Not for publication


